Finance Committee
January 19, 2016

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

PURCHASES FROM $5,000.00 TO $25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD

OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

REPORT E

In accordance with Board Policy amended by resolution on April 18, 1996, a description of expenditures exceeding
$5,000.00 to $25,000.00 for library supplies and equipment is therefore submitted.

DATE

10/02/15
10/09/15
10/16/15
10/30/15
10/30/15
11/06/15
11/06/15
11/13/15
11/13/15
11/13/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
11/20/15
12/04/15
12/04/15
12/04/15
12/11/15
12/18/15
12/31/15
12/31/15
12/31/15
12/31/15

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Security Strips

Computer Hardware/Software

Air Filters

CCTV Magnifiers
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Promotional items
Furniture-Chairs
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Books for Author Visit
Computer Software
Library Cards
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware
Promotional Items
Dataloggers & Software
Overdue Notice Mailers
Maintenance Supplies
Gas for Vehicles
Microfilm ScanPro
Vinyl Printer/Cutter

AGENCY

Stockroom
IT/ICLEVNET

Property Management
OLBPD

OLBPD

IT/CLEVNET
IT/CLEVNET

OLBPD

Union Branch
IT/CLEVNET
IT/CLEVNET
Outreach/Programming
IT/CLEVNET
Stockroom
IT/CLEVNET
IT/CLEVNET
Outreach/Programming
Cleveland Digital Library
Stockroom

Property Management
Property Management
Cleveland Digital Library
TechCentral

SUPPLIER
Ohionet
Business Smarts

Wadsworth Northeast

Magnifiers & More
Business Smarts
Business Smarts
CDWG

Janway Company
Ohio Desk

CDWG

Zenith Systems

A Cultural Exchange
Centracomm
PermaCard
Integrated Precision
Network Dynamics
Janway Company
Image Performance
Shamrock Company
Sutton Hardware
BP Oill

World Micrographics
Buckeye Educational

AMOUNT
6,615.00
13,885.30
17,369.86
7,401.39
6,574.95
8,427.10
6,300.00
6,926.46
7,429.44
6,690.00
6,066.00
5,124.60
16,660.00
6,828.17
17,008.12
11,528.40
5,933.98
7,505.00
6,182.00
5,628.13
8,563.68
9,662.50
8,900.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library’s Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19,

1977.



