## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## **Finance Committee**

January 19, 2016

## PURCHASES FROM \$5,000.00 TO \$25,000.00 FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

In accordance with Board Policy amended by resolution on April 18, 1996, a description of expenditures exceeding \$5,000.00 to \$25,000.00 for library supplies and equipment is therefore submitted.

DATE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	<u>AGENCY</u>	SUPPLIER	<b>AMOUNT</b>
10/02/15	Security Strips	Stockroom	Ohionet	6,615.00
10/09/15	Computer Hardware/Software	IT/CLEVNET	Business Smarts	13,885.30
10/16/15	Air Filters	Property Management	Wadsworth Northeast	17,369.86
10/30/15	CCTV Magnifiers	OLBPD	Magnifiers & More	7,401.39
10/30/15	Computer Hardware	OLBPD	Business Smarts	6,574.95
11/06/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	Business Smarts	8,427.10
11/06/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	CDWG	6,300.00
11/13/15	Promotional items	OLBPD	Janway Company	6,926.46
11/13/15	Furniture-Chairs	Union Branch	Ohio Desk	7,429.44
11/13/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	CDWG	6,690.00
11/20/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	Zenith Systems	6,066.00
11/20/15	Books for Author Visit	Outreach/Programming	A Cultural Exchange	5,124.60
11/20/15	Computer Software	IT/CLEVNET	Centracomm	16,660.00
11/20/15	Library Cards	Stockroom	PermaCard	6,828.17
12/04/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	Integrated Precision	17,008.12
12/04/15	Computer Hardware	IT/CLEVNET	Network Dynamics	11,528.40
12/04/15	Promotional Items	Outreach/Programming	Janway Company	5,933.98
12/11/15	Dataloggers & Software	Cleveland Digital Library	Image Performance	7,505.00
12/18/15	Overdue Notice Mailers	Stockroom	Shamrock Company	6,182.00
12/31/15	Maintenance Supplies	Property Management	Sutton Hardware	5,628.13
12/31/15	Gas for Vehicles	Property Management	BP Oil	8,563.68
12/31/15	Microfilm ScanPro	Cleveland Digital Library	World Micrographics	9,662.50
12/31/15	Vinyl Printer/Cutter	TechCentral	Buckeye Educational	8,900.00

Above vendors are in compliance with Cleveland Public Library's Equal Opportunity Guidelines as adopted on May 19, 1977.